Name

Lyons Kevin W
McKnight Michael D
Hewitt Frank E
Landes Patricia S
Myers Steven C
Pearson James M
Anthony Wayne E
Johnson Edward E
Taylor Michael J
Lovell Lester M
Briggs Earl D
Martin James P
Austin Steven L
Hughes Larry N
Roger Catherine S
Traub Fred W
Burling Walter R

Employer

Peoria County

City of Peoria

City of Peoria

City of Peoria

City of Peoria

Peoria County

City of Peoria

Greater Peoria San Dist
City of Peoria

City of Peoria

Peoria County

City of Peoria

City of Peoria

Greater Peoria San Dist
City of Peoria

Metro Airport Auth of Peoria
Metro Airport Auth of Peoria

Peoria County Municipal & County Government
Top Pensions as of Oct. 1, 2013

Annual
Pension

$147,129
$124,796
$104,091
$96,047
$94,101
$93,196
$90,342
$87,733
$83,789
$83,753
$83,588
$82,997
$82,380
$80,438
$79,952
$79,819
$79,409

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Employee

Contributions

$200,118
$99,325
$111,457
$102,526
$94,273
$92,545
$73,512
$67,423
$105,179
$67,123
$128,208
$77,014
$110,818
$63,257
$98,611
$56,183
$59,738

Age At
Retirement

55
59
69
62
56
55
54
53
59
56
57
60
57
60
55
64
57

*Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout

$6,302,797
$2,501,127
$1,718,391
$2,802,012
$4,109,737
$3,707,528
$3,323,745
$3,239,237
$3,212,487
$2,853,661
$3,605,586
$2,930,601
$3,382,953
$2,065,251
$3,739,940
$1,625,838
$831,159

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.

% Of Lifetime Estimate
Paid by Employee

3.2%
4.0%
6.5%
3.7%
2.3%
2.5%
2.2%
2.1%
3.3%
2.4%
3.6%
2.6%
3.3%
3.1%
2.6%
3.5%
7.2%



