## Peoria County Municipal & County Government Top Pensions as of Oct. 1, 2013

Name	Employer	Annual Pension	Employee Contributions	Age At Retirement	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	% Of Lifetime Estimate Paid by Employee
Lyons Kevin W	Peoria County	\$147,129	\$200,118	55	\$6,302,797	3.2%
McKnight Michael D	City of Peoria	\$124,796	\$99,325	59	\$2,501,127	4.0%
Hewitt Frank E	City of Peoria	\$104,091	\$111,457	69	\$1,718,391	6.5%
Landes Patricia S	City of Peoria	\$96,047	\$102,526	62	\$2,802,012	3.7%
Myers Steven C	City of Peoria	\$94,101	\$94,273	56	\$4,109,737	2.3%
Pearson James M	Peoria County	\$93,196	\$92,545	55	\$3,707,528	2.5%
Anthony Wayne E	City of Peoria	\$90,342	\$73,512	54	\$3,323,745	2.2%
Johnson Edward E	Greater Peoria San Dist	\$87,733	\$67,423	53	\$3,239,237	2.1%
Taylor Michael J	City of Peoria	\$83,789	\$105,179	59	\$3,212,487	3.3%
Lovell Lester M	City of Peoria	\$83,753	\$67,123	56	\$2,853,661	2.4%
Briggs Earl D	Peoria County	\$83,588	\$128,208	57	\$3,605,586	3.6%
Martin James P	City of Peoria	\$82,997	\$77,014	60	\$2,930,601	2.6%
Austin Steven L	City of Peoria	\$82,380	\$110,818	57	\$3,382,953	3.3%
Hughes Larry N	Greater Peoria San Dist	\$80,438	\$63,257	60	\$2,065,251	3.1%
Roger Catherine S	City of Peoria	\$79,952	\$98,611	55	\$3,739,940	2.6%
Traub Fred W	Metro Airport Auth of Peoria	\$79,819	\$56,183	64	\$1,625,838	3.5%
Burling Walter R	Metro Airport Auth of Peoria	\$79,409	\$59,738	57	\$831,159	7.2%

<sup>\*</sup>Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

 $\label{eq:published_by Taxpayer Education Foundation $\sim www.taxpayersunited.org$$ Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.$